
Bannockburn Bowmen Clout Weekend June 21/22, 2025
Held at Strathallan Games Field, Pullar Avenue, Bridge of Allan, FK94RA Tassel and Scottish Record Status

Judges

Saturday  Imperial Double Clout, one way Gents 180 yds unless shown, Ladies 140 yds

Sunday Round WA Metric Clout Gents 165 mts unless shown, Gents Compound 185 mts, Ladies 125 Mts

Weather Warm, one brief shower, gentle breeze

Warm, persistent heavy showers, variable gusting breeze

GENTS

Saturday 

Awards

Name Club Bowstyle Score hits clouts Score hits clouts Score hits clouts

Ciaran Murphy Bannockburn Bare 66 29 0 57 24 0 123 53 0 Gold

Gavin Muirhead Bannockburn Bare 77 28 3 44 21 3 121 49 6 Silver

William Stone Bannockburn Bare 45 21 0 40 17 0 85 38 0 Bronze

Graeme Burns Bannockburn Bare 37 16 0 34 16 2 71 32 2

Kevin Wilson Crieff Bare 23 14 0 18 10 0 41 24 0

Tony Tideswell Kendal Bare 26 15 1 28 13 1 54 28 2

Grant Regan Loreburn Bare 8 5 0 38 18 1 46 23 1

Bryan Maison Loreburn Bare 4 3 0 19 10 0 23 13 0

Adam Taylor Bannockburn Bare 0 0 0

Ross Carmichael Linwood Bare 40 15 0 60 22 0 100 37 0

Ian Downham AGB Bare 45 22 0 52 22 0 97 44 0

Sandy Smillie Falkirk Bare 140 yds 38 16 2 20 7 0 58 23 2 Gold

Kenneth Ross Bannockburn Bare 125 mts 0 0 0

Rob Taylor Milnes Bare 5 3 0 16 8 0 21 11 0

Peter Gregory Goldcrest Compound 141 36 11 118 35 9 259 71 20 Gold

Stuart Burnett Hingham Compound 112 35 5 105 35 3 217 70 8

Paul Anstead Penicuik Longbow 13 7 0 14 8 0 27 15 0 Gold

David Cawdron East Kilbride Longbow 125 mts 0 0 0

Edwin Jones Lethen Recurve 70 30 0 85 32 1 155 62 1 Gold

James Clark Perth Recurve 82 31 1 65 28 0 147 59 1

LADIES

Mandie Elson TCC Bare 79 25 0 81 30 2 160 55 2 Gold

Grace Helliwell Harthill CoA Bare 38 15 1 27 12 1 65 27 2

Katherine Lamont Bannockburn Bare 41 20 1 49 24 0 90 44 1 Silver

Caroline Buchanan Bannockburn Bare 39 17 0 39 15 0 78 32 0 Bronze

Carin Bergdahl Lethen Bare 17 8 0 24 10 0 41 18 0

Hannah Maison Loreburn Bare 18 8 0 28 13 0 46 21 0

Morgane Chavaneau Bannockburn Bare 0 0 0

Elaine Jobson Green Lane Longbow 32 15 0 39 22 0 71 37 0 Silver

Diane Jobson Green Lane Longbow 39 18 0 55 26 0 94 44 0 Gold

Toni Smillie Falkirk Longbow 19 12 0 28 16 0 47 28 0

Joan Smith Lasswade Recurve 40 19 0 59 24 2 99 43 2 Gold

Frank Schallmoser, Megan Ross

Saturday Clout 1 Saturday Clout 2 Saturday Totals



Sunday 

Awards

Weekend 

Awards

GENTS Score hits clouts Score hits clouts Score hits clouts Score hits clouts

Ciaran Murphy Bannockburn Bare 99 30 7 84 28 3 183 58 10 Bronze 306 111 10 Trophy

Gavin Muirhead Bannockburn Bare 56 22 1 125 35 6 181 57 7 302 106 13

William Stone Bannockburn Bare 105 32 4 110 34 11 215 66 15 Silver 300 104 15

Graeme Burns Bannockburn Bare 102 28 9 122 34 5 224 62 14 Gold 295 94 16

Kevin Wilson Crieff Bare 65 19 3 106 33 2 171 52 5 212 76 5

Tony Tideswell Kendal Bare 60 19 2 59 22 2 119 41 4 173 69 6

Grant Regan Loreburn Bare 48 19 0 68 27 0 116 46 0 162 69 1

Bryan Maison Loreburn Bare 49 19 2 77 27 3 126 46 5 149 59 5

Adam Taylor Bannockburn Bare 41 20 0 63 24 2 104 44 2 104 44 2

Ross Carmichael Linwood Bare 0 0 0 100 37 0

Ian Downham AGB Bare 0 0 0 97 44 0

Sandy Smillie Falkirk Bare 0 0 0 14 5 0 14 5 0 72 28 2

Kenneth Ross Bannockburn Bare 26 13 1 30 27 1 56 40 2 Gold 56 40 2

Rob Taylor Milnes Bare 0 0 0 21 11 0

0 0 0

Peter Gregory Goldcrest Compound 133 36 9 158 36 17 291 72 26 550 143 46 Trophy

Stuart Burnett Hingham Compound 125 34 8 148 36 10 273 70 18 490 140 26

0 0 0

Paul Anstead Penicuik Longbow 0 0 0 27 15 0

David Cawdron East Kilbride Longbow 43 14 4 8 4 0 51 18 4 Gold 51 18 4

0 0 0

Edwin Jones Lethen Recurve 103 29 5 142 36 10 245 65 15 Gold 400 127 16 Trophy

James Clark Perth Recurve 90 31 4 117 35 4 207 66 8 354 125 9

0 0 0

LADIES 0 0 0

Mandie Elson TCC Bare 124 35 5 130 36 9 254 71 14 Gold 414 126 16 Trophy

Grace Helliwell Harthill CoA Bare 117 36 4 115 30 7 232 66 11 Silver 297 93 13

Katherine Lamont Bannockburn Bare 110 32 10 95 29 4 205 61 14 Bronze 295 105 15

Caroline Buchanan Bannockburn Bare 75 26 1 92 28 5 167 54 6 245 86 6

Carin Bergdahl Lethen Bare 44 20 0 81 27 3 125 47 3 166 65 3

Hannah Maison Loreburn Bare 66 27 1 23 13 1 89 40 2 135 61 2

Morgane Chavaneau Bannockburn Bare 43 16 2 68 21 6 111 37 8 111 37 8

0 0 0

Elaine Jobson Green Lane Longbow 126 36 7 117 33 5 243 69 12 Gold 314 106 12 Trophy

Diane Jobson Green Lane Longbow 94 31 4 87 28 5 181 59 9 Silver 275 103 9

Toni Smillie Falkirk Longbow 72 24 3 83 29 3 155 53 6 202 81 6

0 0 0

Joan Smith Lasswade Recurve 84 25 4 108 34 6 192 59 10 Gold 291 102 12 Trophy

Best Clout, awarded on the last end of Saturdays first clout, The Heather Urquhart Memorial Trophy Peter Gregory

Tassel Awards 11 claimed

Spider badges 26 claimed

Organiser

email

Ciaran Murphy, 14 Viewfield Drive, Alva, FK12 5DT

bannockburnbowmentournaments@hotmail.com

Sunday Clout 1 Sunday Clout 2 Sunday Totals Combined Totals


